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ANNEXURE 4 

NON-REFUNDABLE FEES FOR PERMITS APPLICATION 

1. APPLICABLE TO ANY NATURAL PERSON OR JURISTIC BODY IN SOUTH AFRICA 

Types Permits Category I Category II Category III Category IV Renewal  Amendment 

Export 
Discovery 
Phase 

R50.00 R50.00 R50.00 Nil R50.00 R50.00 

Export Permit 
for Research 
other than 
Bioprospecting 

R200.00 R200.00 R200.00 R200.00 R200.00 R200.00 

Biotrade R500.00 R1500
.00 

R2500.0
0 

R5000
.00 

R7500
.00 

R500.
00 

R1500
.00 

50% less 75% less 

Bioprospecting R500.00 R1500
.00 

R2500.0
0 

R5000
.00 

R7500
.00 

R500.
00  

R1500
.00 

50% less 75% less 

Integrated 
Biotrade and 
Bioprospecting 

R500.00 R1500
.00 

R2500.0
0 

R5000
.00 

R7500
.00 

R500.
00 

R1500
.00 

50% less 75% less 

Category I: Taxable turnover R 0 – R 300 000 per annum  

Category II: Taxable turnover R 300 001 – R 750 000 per annum (Proof of notification = discount of    R 
1 000) 

Category III: Taxable turnover R 750 000 and above per annum (Proof of notification = discount of  R 2 500) 

Category IV: Bone fide research institutions as published by the Department responsible for science and 
technology in the Gazette (Proof of discovery phase notification = discount of R 1 000) 

2. APPLICABLE TO ANY NON-NATURAL PERSON OR NON-JURISTIC BODY IN SOUTH 
AFRICA 

Types Permits Amount Renewal Amendment 
Export Discovery Phase R100.00 R100.00 R100.00 
Export Permit for Research 
other than Bioprospecting 

R200.00 R200.00 R200.00 

Biotrade R7000.00 50% less 75% less 
Bioprospecting R7500.00 50% less 75% less 
Integrated Biotrade and 
Bioprospecting 

R8000.00 50% less 75% less 

Permit application fee payment 
Payment of the permit application fee for the permits issued by the Minister must be made to the following 
bank account after receipt of the permit application reference number. 
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Departmental of Environmental Affairs                          
ABSA Bank                                                                    
Account  number: 1044240072                                      
Account type: Current 
Branch code : 632005 
Swift Account : ABSA  ZAJJ CPT (outside SA) 
Reference Number: 00946420 & Depositors Details (surname / name of company and reference number) 

Submission of applications 

Copies of the deposit slip must be mailed, or delivered to any one of the following addresses: 

Postal Address    Physical Address 
Department of Environmental Affairs  Department of Environmental Affairs 
The Director-General    The Director-General 
Attention: Director: Bioprospecting and   Attention: Director: Bioprospecting and Biodiversity Economy 
Biodiversity Economy                 Environmental House                         
Private Bag X447    437 Steve Biko Road 
PRETORIA     Arcadia 
0001      0083 
 
   

E-mail address: BABS@environment.gov.za 
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