ANNEXURE 4

NON-REFUNDABLE FEES FOR PERMITS APPLICATION

1. APPLICABLE TO ANY NATURAL PERSON OR JURISTIC BODY IN SOUTH AFRICA

Types Permits	Category I	Categor	y II	Categor	ry III	Categor	tegory IV Renewal		Amendment
Export Discovery Phase	R50.00	R50.00		R50.00		Nil		R50.00	R50.00
Export Permit for Research other than Bioprospecting	R200.00	R200.00		R200.00)	R200.00		R200.00	R200.00
Biotrade	R500.00	R1500 .00	R2500.0 0	R5000 .00	R7500 .00	R500. 00	R1500 .00	50% less	75% less
Bioprospecting	R500.00	R1500 .00	R2500.0 0	R5000 .00	R7500 .00	R500. 00	R1500 .00	50% less	75% less
Integrated Biotrade and Bioprospecting	R500.00	R1500 .00	R2500.0 0	R5000 .00	R7500 .00	R500. 00	R1500 .00	50% less	75% less

Category I: Taxable turnover R 0 – R 300 000 per annum

Category III: Taxable turnover R 750 000 and above per annum (Proof of notification = discount of R 2 500)

Category IV: Bone fide research institutions as published by the Department responsible for science and technology in the *Gazette* (Proof of discovery phase notification = discount of R 1 000)

2. APPLICABLE TO ANY NON-NATURAL PERSON OR NON-JURISTIC BODY IN SOUTH AFRICA

Types Permits	Amount	Renewal	Amendment	
Export Discovery Phase	R100.00	R100.00	R100.00	
Export Permit for Research other than Bioprospecting	R200.00	R200.00	R200.00	
Biotrade	R7000.00	50% less	75% less	
Bioprospecting	R7500.00	50% less	75% less	
Integrated Biotrade and Bioprospecting	R8000.00	50% less	75% less	

Permit application fee payment

Payment of the permit application fee for the permits issued by the Minister must be made to the following bank account after receipt of the permit application reference number.

Category II: Taxable turnover R 300 001 – R 750 000 per annum (Proof of notification = discount of R 1 000)

Departmental of Environmental Affairs ABSA Bank Account number: 1044240072 Account type: Current Branch code : 632005 Swift Account : ABSA ZAJJ CPT (outside SA) Reference Number: **00946420** & Depositors Details (surname / name of company and reference number)

Submission of applications

Copies of the deposit slip must be mailed, or delivered to any one of the following addresses:

Postal Address

Department of Environmental Affairs The Director-General Attention: Director: Bioprospecting and Biodiversity Economy Private Bag X447 **PRETORIA** 0001 Physical Address Department of Environmental Affairs The Director-General Attention: Director: Bioprospecting and Biodiversity Economy Environmental House 437 Steve Biko Road Arcadia 0083

E-mail address: BABS@environment.gov.za